SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 86-10

RESOLUTIO	ON APPO	DINTING	COMMISSIONER	SS TO	SERVE	ON	THE	BOARD	OF	THE
SOUTHERN	PUGET	SOUND	INTER-TRIBAL	HOUSI	NG AU	THOF	RITY.	,		

WHEREAS: The Squaxin Island Tribal Co	ouncil is the duly constituted
governing body of the Squaxin Island	Reservation by authority
of the Constitution and By-Laws of th	e <u>Squaxin Island Tribe</u>
as approved <u>Jul</u>	
General Body and the Secretary of the	e Interior and,
WHEREAS: The <u>Squaxin Island Tribe</u> Puget Sound Inter-Tribal Housing Auth	is a member of the Southern
Jan and an and an and an an and an an and an	·
WHEREAS; Under the rules of the Hou	sing Authority, each Tribe must appoint
two housing Commissioners to serve for	ur year terms, and two Alternate
Commissioners to also serve four year	terms, and
position(s) for <u>Squaxin Island</u> or been vacated: Commissioner <u>Sally Johns</u>	ion(s) and <u>(1)</u> Alternate Commissioner Tribe as follows have been expired
Commissioner Many Johns	
Alternate Commissioner Mary Johns Alternate Commissioner	
The contract contains a source	
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Squaxin Island Tribe - does	
the vacated or expired terms:	
Wesley Whitener Commissioner	4 Years beginning <u>April 24, 1986</u>
	Years beginning
Commissioner	4 Years beginning April 24, 1986
Sally Selvidge Alternate Commissioner	
Alternate Commissioner	Years beginning

CERTIFICATION

Resolution No. 86-10 Squaxin Island Tribal Council Page 2

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this p^{th} day of April, 1986, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 4 for, and 0 against, and 0 obstentions.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

Attested by

David Lopeman, Sec

Evie Allen, Wice Chairman